CDSOT23-SRV05-4 – Steering Diode TVS Array Combo
Features
■ Lead free device (RoHS compliant*)
■ Protects 4 lines
■ ESD protection
■ Low capacitance 3.5 pF
Applications
■ Ethernet – 10/100/100 Base T

8/20 µs
Block Diagram
How To Order
CD  SOT23  -  SRV  05  -  4
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
SOT23 = SOT23-6 Package
Model
SRV = Steering Diode Array
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Protection Lines
45
3
6
I/O 3REFI/O 4
1 2
I/O 2I/O 1 GND
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe:
Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
REV. 10/07
CDSOT23-SRV05-4 .................................................................. S5
Typical Part Marking